

Proudly sponsored by









HELP SAVE THE BILBY - EASTER 2014 RAFFLE

Win a Family Holiday to Dreamworld and Whitewater World, Gold Coast or one of five Family Passes to Featherdale Wildlife Park, Sydney

Terms and Conditions

- Information on how to enter and prizes form part of the terms and conditions of entry.
- 2. The competition is conducted by Save the Bilby Fund Ltd ("the Promoter"), PO Box 260, Runaway Bay QLD 4216.
- 3. The raffle commences on 10th April 2014 and closes at 9am 2nd May 2014.
- Entry is only open to residents of New South Wales or Queensland. Residents of other Australian states or territories, as well as employees and relations of Save the Bilby Fund Ltd are not eligible to enter. Persons under the age of 15 years of age should have parental/guardian consent.
- If the winner is under the age of 18 years, the prize will be awarded to the winner's parent or legal guardian on behalf of the winner. It is the responsibility of the winner's parent/legal guardian to prove their parental status / legal guardianship at the time of winner notification. In the event that for any reason whatsoever a person/s mistakenly represents themselves to be a winners parent and/or legal guardian, then that person will be liable for all costs associated with relocating and/ or re-awarding the prize (including but not limited to and administrative fees incurred). Where relevant, Save the Bilby Fund Ltd is only responsible for ensuring that the prize is awarded to a person who is either a parent or legal guardian of the winner. The Promoter is not responsible for determining any other delivery details or taking direction that relates to any ongoing family law negotiations and/or determinations. These are the responsibility of the winner and their respective parent/s and/or legal guardian/s.
- To be eligible for the competition, the entrant must purchase a Save the Bilby Fund Ltd Clutch Pin at the purchase price of \$2, a single ticket in the draw is offered as part of this purchase. Or the entrant may opt to receive 6 tickets in the draw, plus a Save the Bilby Fund Ltd Clutch Pin at the purchase price of \$10. The entrant should write their contact details including residential address and email address legibly onto the ticket butt.
- Save the Bilby Fund Ltd will use the contact details to notify winners of a prize and for future communications. By entering this competition you are agreeing to further communications from Save the Bilby Fund Ltd, and competition sponsors Dreamworld / WhiteWater World and Featherdale Wildlife Park. Information will not be disclosed to any third parties with the exception of the party providing a service to the Promoter or sponsors (eg: direct mail or email broadcast).
- 7. The entrant will be given a ticket. Completed ticket butts will be collected during the promotional period and collected into the barrel for the raffle draw.
- First prize is a 3 day Family Holiday, valued at approximately \$3,000. First prize includes:
 economy air fares for 4 persons to the Gold Coast from a NSW or QLD major airport, 8.

 - 3 nights family room hotel accommodation, and
 - 3 day World Passes for 4 persons to Australia's favourite theme parks Dreamworld and WhiteWater World on the Gold Coast.

All other expenses are payable by the winner including transfers, other transport, meals etc. First prize is valid between 1st June 2014 until 30th November 2014 and is subject to availability, cannot be taken during Australian school holidays (inclusive of all Australian States) or during Gold Coast 600 Event dates. Validity date of this prize cannot be extended. The prize winner will be required to provide at least 3 weeks notice of intent to travel.

First prize flight may only be taken from the winners nearest Australian major airport to the Gold Coast. If the winner resides within a 3-hour drive or 240km from Dreamworld and WhiteWater World, airfares will not be included in the prize. Selection of airline, departure and arrival destination, flight times and accommodation venue is at Save the Bilby Fund Ltd's discretion upon time of booking. Once booked, any changes made to the booking may incur a cancellation fee or amendment fee, at the cost of the winner. The winner of the prize (and their travel companions) will not accrue any frequent flyer points from taking the prize.

All components of First prize must be taken together. Travel Insurance is not included. First Prize does not include meals, spending money or transport to and from departure and arrival points. All other ancillary and travel costs are the winner's responsibility. All additional costs incurred whereby the prize winner wishes to make variations to the travel are the winner's responsibility and must be booked separately by the winner. All travel variations are subject to approval by Save the Bilby Fund Ltd upon booking. Travel variations include, but are not limited to extension of travel duration, travellers outside of the age restriction and additional travellers.

- Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth and Sixth prizes are Family Passes to Featherdale Wildlife Park, Sydney's Hands-on Wildlife Experience. The prize includes entry tickets to Featherdale Wildlife Park for 2 Adults and 2 Children (aged between 3-15 years). Prize valid until 31st December 2014. Each prize is valued at \$82.00.
- Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and are not redeemable for cash. Save the Bilby Fund Ltd will communicate with the first prize winner to confirm preferred travel dates and will book flights, accommodation and Dreamworld and WhiteWater World Passes on behalf of the winner.
- In the event a winner does not take the prize by the time stipulated, then the prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of prize. Prizes must be taken as offered and cannot be varied. Any unused portion of the prize is not-transferable, non-refundable and non-redeemable for other goods or services and cannot be taken as cash. All Entrants enter the Competition at their own risk and the Winner accepts the Prize at his or her own risk. To the full extent permitted by law, the Promoter, its associated companies and agencies and any of their personnel (the "Relevant Parties") exclude all liability for and indemnify the Promoter in respect of any loss (including any damage, claim, injury, cost or expense) which is suffered or incurred by any Entrant in connection with the Competition or Prize, including without limitation: (i) any indirect, economic or consequential loss; (ii) any loss arising from the negligence of a Relevant Party; (iii) any liability for personal injury or death. The Promoter may request that the Winner sign and return a deed of release to this effect as a condition of the Prize being awarded. If the Winner fails to sign and return such release, the Winner may forfeit the Prize.
- A Board member of Save the Bilby Fund Ltd will supervise the draw at 10am on 5th May 2014 at Dreamworld. The prizes will be drawn from the barrel in order.
- Total competition prize pool is \$3410. The winners will be notified by mail, email or telephone and their names published on the Save the Bilby Fund Ltd's website www.savethebilbyfund.org and facebook.
- Entry into the competition shall be deemed acceptance of these conditions of entry and is also deemed approval for use of the winners names, likeness or image in media for publicity purposes without compensation, financial or otherwise.